Community Facilities District No. 2023‐1 of the County of Orange (Rienda Phase 2B)

stabilize. Markets in Spring 2023 have generally been stronger than expected. Homebuyers that
previously were waiting on the sidelines either in anticipation of decreasing home prices, or due to
interest rate volatility, are beginning to adjust their budgets to the new higher interest rates as home
pricing stabilizes. In addition, low inventory and a tight resale market make new construction more
attractive. According to market participants in the spring, absorption rates have remained steady or
increased slightly with some homebuilders having small increases in base prices from the First Quarter
2023.

We have also obtained income data from Spotlight Analytics, for a 10‐mile radius surrounding the
subject property, which is considered representative of typical buyers for the subject property. In the
following tables we show the income brackets within the noted area, along with estimates of the
percentage of households able to afford homes priced at the representative price points within each
income bracket.

Household Ability $520,000

Household Income Households

Percent of

Households

Percent

Able to Pay Households

Households

Able to Pay

   Current Year Households, Household Income < $15,000 8,283 4.5% 0.0% 0 0.0%

   Current Year Households, Household Income $15,000 ‐ $24,999 6,839 3.7% 0.0% 0 0.0%

   Current Year Households, Household Income $25,000 ‐ $34,999 7,620 4.1% 0.0% 0 0.0%

   Current Year Households, Household Income $35,000 ‐ $49,999 10,924 5.9% 0.0% 0 0.0%

   Current Year Households, Household Income $50,000 ‐ $74,999 19,258 10.4% 0.0% 0 0.0%

   Current Year Households, Household Income $75,000 ‐ $99,999 19,491 10.5% 0.0% 0 0.0%

   Current Year Households, Household Income $100,000 ‐ $124,999 19,057 10.3% 42.5% 8,093 4.4%

   Current Year Households, Household Income $125,000 ‐ $149,999 16,676 9.0% 100.0% 16,676 9.0%

   Current Year Households, Household Income $150,000 ‐ $199,999 24,251 13.1% 100.0% 24,251 13.1%

   Current Year Households, Household Income $200,000 ‐ $249,999 15,167 8.2% 100.0% 15,167 8.2%

   Current Year Households, Household Income $250,000 ‐ $499,999 20,927 11.3% 100.0% 20,927 11.3%

   Current Year Households, Household Income $500,000+ 17,051 9.2% 100.0% 17,051 9.2%

185,544 100.0% 102,165 55.1%

Conclusions

Demand for homes in the subject’s market area is considered to be moderating somewhat compared
to the expansion period as indicated by the overall trend of building permit activity, new home sales
prices, and activity in recent quarters as well as the sales activity within the larger Rienda master

Household Ability $1,100,000

Household Income Households

Percent of

Households

Percent

Able to Pay Households

Households

Able to Pay

   Current Year Households, Household Income < $15,000 8,283 4.5% 0.0% 0 0.0%

   Current Year Households, Household Income $15,000 ‐ $24,999 6,839 3.7% 0.0% 0 0.0%